
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999.
 

 Processed Wed Apr 20 08:08:19 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160314_123122__dat00.bin

        

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-5
0
5

10
15
20
25
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8705
 
 mx: 5261
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 29.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -953
 
 mx: 940
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 4.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7352
 
 mx: 14194
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 98.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999.  Part 5/147
 

 Processed Wed Apr 20 08:08:32 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160314_123122__dat00.bin

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8705
 
 mx: 5261
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 60.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -953
 
 mx: 940
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 19.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7261
 
 mx: 14194
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 150.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999.  Part 13/147
 

 Processed Wed Apr 20 08:08:33 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160314_123122__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2440
 
 mx: 2244
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 34.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -694
 
 mx: 527
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 10.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7352
 
 mx: 6076
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 117.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999.  Part 39/147
 

 Processed Wed Apr 20 08:08:34 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160314_123122__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2337
 
 mx: 1414
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 35.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -394
 
 mx: 543
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 10.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3275
 
 mx: 5624
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 109.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999.  Part 135/147
 

 Processed Wed Apr 20 08:08:34 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160314_123122__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1076
 
 mx: 1742
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 31.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -362
 
 mx: 254
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 6.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4083
 
 mx: 2966
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 103.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999.  Part 30/147
 

 Processed Wed Apr 20 08:08:35 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160314_123122__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -972
 
 mx: 1283
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 31.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -301
 
 mx: 236
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 6.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3601
 
 mx: 3547
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 102.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999.  Part 37/147
 

 Processed Wed Apr 20 08:08:36 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160314_123122__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -916
 
 mx: 1032
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 30.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -251
 
 mx: 136
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 4.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3265
 
 mx: 2798
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 101.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999.  Part 146/147
 

 Processed Wed Apr 20 08:08:37 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160314_123122__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-150
-100
-50

0
50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

-3000
-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -408
 
 mx: 514
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 29.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -197
 
 mx: 90
 
 µ: -13.9
 
 σ: 4.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2859
 
 mx: 1981
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 99.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999.  Part 99/147
 

 Processed Wed Apr 20 08:08:38 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160314_123122__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -533
 
 mx: 470
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 29.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -162
 
 mx: 90
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 3.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2526
 
 mx: 1966
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 99.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999.  Part 8/147
 

 Processed Wed Apr 20 08:08:39 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160314_123122__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -421
 
 mx: 357
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 29.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -152
 
 mx: 83
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 3.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1703
 
 mx: 1617
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 98.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999.  Part 77/147
 

 Processed Wed Apr 20 08:08:40 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160314_123122__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
 Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-14T12:31:23.397.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -89
 
 mx: 75
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 29.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -28
 
 mx: 1
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -220
 
 mx: 199
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 97.2


